value

£000 £000

Loans from the Department of Health and Social Care 162,587 162,587

Obligations under finance leases 4,926 4,926

Obligations under PFI 408,209 408,209

Trade and other payables excluding non financial liabilities 81,508 81,508
657,230 657,230

Page 52

Total at 31 March 2019

Held at
amortised

cost

Carrying values of financial liabilities as at 31 March 2019 under IFRS 9

Held at
amortised

cost

Total at 31 March 2019

Carrying values of financial liabilities as at 31 March 2018 under IAS 39

Total at 31 March 2018

Held at
amortised

cost

Held at
amortised

IFRS 9 Financial Instruments is applied restrospectively from 1 April 2018 without restatement of comparatives. As such,
comparative disclosures have been prepared under IAS 39 and the measurement categories differ to those in the current year
analyses.

Carrying values of financial liabilities as at 31 March 2018 under IAS 39

Carrying values of financial liabilities as at 31 March 2019 under IFRS 9

Total at 31 March 2018

Note 36.4 Fair values of financial assets and liabilities

Note 36.5 Maturity of financial liabilities

31 March
2019

31 March
2018

31 March
2019

31 March
2018

£000 £000 £000 £000

135,625 126,158 134,830 125,863

101,225 43,418 101,225 43,418

58,858 119,073 58,858 119,073

357,697 368,876 357,697 368,876
653,405 657,525 652,610 657,230

Note 37 Losses and special payments

2018/19 2017/18

Trust and Group number of of cases number of value of

Number £000 Number £000

Losses

Cash losses 7 54 20 11

Bad debts and claims abandoned 49 834 136 72

Stores losses and damage to property 1 128 2 307

Total losses 57 1,016 158 390

Special payments g y g
arbitration award 8 23 21 76

Ex-gratia payments 37 17 42 25

Total special payments 45 40 63 101
Total losses and special payments 102 1,056 221 491

Compensation payments received - -

Details of cases individually over £300k

Page 53

A loss was incurred as a result of non recoverable non contracted activity Income relating to 2016 to 2018, relating to the Welsh